
Contracting Authority Description of Procurement Contract Type Supplier Name Location of Works/Services Value of Contract (excl VAT) Contract Award Date Contract Start Date Contract Expiry Date Arrangement Type Duraction (months) Legal Address of Supplier
Meath County Council Supply & Commission 10 Umbrellas goods MDT - AG Solstice Outdoor Space €126,700.00 07/03/2022 July 022 Aug-22 Supply & Associated Fit 1 month 6274 Tagerwilen Switzerland 

Meath County Council

Construction works St Kinneths Church 

Ballivor
Works Castletown Civils Ltd St Kinneths Church Ballivor €51,095.00 06/04/2022 06/04/2022 13/04/2022 Construction works 1 month Drakestown Castletown Navan 

Meath County Council Enfield Community & Enterprise Hub Works Blakesdeen Ltd ESB station Enfield €734,274.80 05/01/2022 05/01/2022 ongoing RRDF - 158 Q 3 Balsaw  Wilkinstown Navan 

Meath County Council
Linear Walkway Rooske Rd Dunboyne Works GLAS Civil Engineering 

Rooske Road, Walkway 

Dunboyne
€1,250,502.49 15/06/2022 08/04/2022 ongoing Bridge Construction & walkway Breac Dearg Kilheffernan Clonmel 

Meath County Council
Age Friendly Business Consultant Services

Talkbiz Business 

Consultants T/A 

Carmody Coaching

National - Age Friendly Ireland 

Shared Service
€55,000.00 01/04/2022 01/04/2022 31/03/2023

Contract from single party 

framework
12 Kilsharvan House Bellewstown

Meath County Council

Roadworks Programme 2022-Phase 1                 

Recycling Overlay & Surface Dressing
Works Lagan Asphalt Ltd

29 Local & Regional Roads in 

County Meath
€4,848,844.00 29/04/2022 05/05/2022 05/11/2022 SupplyGov - MH22000027T 6 Months

Rosemount Business Park, Ballycoolin Road, 

Dublin 11, D11 K2TP

Meath County Council

Roadworks Programme 2022-Phase 2                 

Surface Dressing
Works Colas Contracting

80 Sections of various local & 

regional roads in County Meath
€3,595,984.43 07/06/2022 09/06/2022 09/12/2022 SupplyGov - MH22000034T 6 Months

Bluebell Industrial Estate, Bluebell Avenue, 

Dublin 12, D12 DR4R

Meath County Council

Roadworks Programme 2022-Phase 3                 

Structural Overlay & Surface Dressing
Works Roadstone Ltd

21 Local & Regional Roads in 

County Meath
€3,393,403.23 20/05/2022 02/06/2022 02/12/2022 SupplyGov - MH22000029T 6 Months Fortunetown, Tallaght, Dublin 24

Meath County Council

Roadworks Programme 2022-Phase 4                

HRA & C1942
Works Kilsaran Ltd

20 locations on rural & urban 

local & regional roads in County 

Meath

€3,626,393.49 12/05/2022 16/05/2022 16/11/2022 SupplyGov - MH22000033T 6 Months Piercetown, Dunboyne, Co Meath

Meath County Council

Roadworks Programme 2022           Housing 

Estate Resurfacing Contract                  

Laytown/Bettystown    

Works Roadstone Ltd
Housing Estates in Laytown & 

Bettystown
€423,253.80 13/06/2022 TBC TBC SupplyGov - MH22000052T TBC Fortunetown, Tallaght, Dublin 24

Meath County Council Local Improvement Scheme 2022 Works Kilsaran Ltd Private roads in County Meath €274,510.60 29/06/2022 TBC TBC SupplyGov - MH22000070T TBC Piercetown, Dunboyne, Co Meath

Meath County Council

2022 Verge Maintenance & Weed Spraying 

Contract N2, N3, N51, N52 & Non- 

Nationals

in Co Meath

Works
Greentown 

Environmental Ltd 

N2, N3, N52 & Non-national 

Roads
€108,707.30 26/05/2022 07/06/2022 28/06/2022 eTenders (Ref: RFT  209742 3 weeks

65A Marble Arch Road, Florencecourt, 

Enniskillen BT92 1DE

Meath County Council

The Design for the Refurbishment of 

Trembletown Bridge, Seymourstown 

Culvert, Donaghpatrick Bridge and 

Monknewtown Bridge

Consultant WS Atkins

Trembletown Bridge, 

Seymourstown Culvert, 

Donaghpatrick Bridge and 

Monknewtown Bridge

€25,000.00 27/04/2022 03/05/2022 31/12/2022
Bridge Framework - RFT 208629 

(Minor Bridge Works)
8 months

Atkins House, 150 Airside Business Park, 

Swords, Co. Dublin

Meath County Council

Framework Agreement for Bitumen 

Emulsion Supplies and Services 2022 - 2026
Supplies

Irish Tar and Bitumen 

Suppliers Ltd                                         
County Wide €107,688.00 08/06/2022 08/06/2022 18/07/1905 SupplyGov - MH22000015T 4 years Alexandra Road, Dublin 1

Meath County Council

Framework Agreement for Bitumen 

Emulsion Supplies and Services 2022 - 2026
Supplies   Colas Teoranta County Wide €107,688.00 08/06/2022 08/06/2022 18/07/1905 SupplyGov - MH22000015T 4 years

Unit 1G Maynooth Business Campus, 

Maynooth, Co Kildare

Meath County Council

Consultancy Services for Newtownmoyaghy 

Road (L6219) Kilcock
Consultant

Patrick J Tobin & Co Ltd 

t/a Tobin Consulting 

Engineers

Newtownmoyaghy Road (L6219) 

Kilcock
€335,000.00 10/05/2022 20/05/2022 20/05/2023

Consultancy Framework for Non-

National Road Schemes
12 months Fairgreen House, Fairgreen Road, Co. Galway

Meath County Council

Engineering Consultancy Services for 

Strategic Infrastructure and Planning
Consultant WS Atkins County Wide €82,500.00 13/04/2022 03/05/2022 02/05/2023

Consultancy Framework for Non-

National Road Schemes
12 months

Atkins House, 150 Airside Business Park, 

Swords, Co. Dublin

Meath County Council

Local Distributor Road 4, Abbeyland, Navan - 

Ground Investigation - Phase 2
Works IGSL Ltd Abbeyland, Navan €28,935.00 24/05/2022 02/06/2022 02/10/2022 Quotation 4 months Unit F M7 Business Park, Newhall, Co. Kildare

Meath County Council
Park & Ride Facilty Works

Dancor Civil Engineering 

Ltd
N51 Park & Ride Facilty €1,584,720.00 01/04/2022 18/04/2022 36 weeks SupplyGov - MH21000134T 36 weeks

Ardee Road, Mosstown, Dunleer, Co. Louth 

A92 H2AR

Meath County Council
Civil Works Works

Glas Civil Engineering 

Ltd

Castletown to Nobber Section  - 

Boyne to Lakelands County 

Greenway

€667,740.80 13/04/2022 13/04/2022 6 months SupplyGov - MH210000138T 6 months
Breac Dearg, Kilheffernan, Clonmel, Co. 

Tipperary

Meath County Council 

 Provision of Engineering Consultancy 

Services  for East Meath Cycle Facility
Consultant 

Jacobs Engineering 

Ireland 

R150 Bettystown Court 

Roundabout to Whitefield 

Roundabout 

€148,000.00 21/04/2022 18/05/2022 1 year Framework 12 months
Merrion House, Merrion Road, Dublin D04 

R2C5

Meath County Council 

Navan Town Scheme - Navan 2030 Contract 

No 3
Works John Cradock Ltd Navan Town €6,149,702.63 14/04/2022 03/05/2022 2 years 

e-Tenders TEDB8-IRL/2022-

298386
24 months

Unit 5 Kilcullen Business Campus, Kilcullen, Co 

Kildare

Meath County Council 

Provision of Engineering Consultancy 

Services for Navan Cycle Scheme
Consultant ws Atkins Ireland Ltd 

R147 Poolboy Bridge to Kells 

Road Roundabout Navan 
€140,949.49 25/04/2022 06/05/2022 9 months Framework 9 months

Atkins House, 150 Airside Business Park, 

Swords, Co Dublin 

Meath County Council 
Footpath Replacement Works Works 

Jim Brady T/A Emmet 

Plant Services 

Deerpark Housing Estate, 

Ashbourne, Co Meath 
€35,503.00 04/05/2022 17/05/2022 6 weeks Supplygov MH22000014T 6 weeks Oristown, Kells, Navan, Co Meath 

Meath County Council 
Footpath Replacement Works Works S.Wilkin & Sons Ltd 

Millrace Housing Estate, Duleek, 

CO Meath 
€105,545.60 26/04/2022 09/05/2022 8 weeks Suppplygov MH21000120T 8 weeks Boyher, Rockcorry, Co Monaghan H18 WD91

Meath County Council 
Footpath Replacement Works Works 

Davis Civil Contractors 

Ltd

Clonalvy, Rathcarstown, 

Ashbourne, Co Meath 
€49,403.87 04/04/2022 03/05/2022 5 weeks Supplygov MH22000012T 5 weeks Main Street, Kildalkey, CO Meath 

Meath County Council 
Footpath Replacement Works Works 

Davis Civil Contractors 

Ltd
Main Street Dunshaughlin €110,102.32 04/05/2022 03/05/2022 6 weeks Supplygov MH21000013T 6 weeks Main Street, Kildalkey, CO Meath 

Meath County Council 
Footpath Replacement Works Works S.Wilkin & Sons Ltd 

Kells MD - Drumcondrath, Kells, 

Oldcastle & Athboy 
€163,132.16 17/05/2022 02/08/2022 10 Weeks Supplygov MH22000035T 10 Weeks Boyher, Rockcorry, Co Monaghan H18 WD91

Meath County Council

Installation of a Surface Water Drainage 

System on the Public Road at Rooske, 

Dunboyne, Co. Meath

Works
Jim Mulchrone Plant 

Hire Ltd
Rooske, Dunboyne, Co. Meath €36,475.00 06/05/2022 16/05/2022 31/12/2022

Contract from Supply Gov - 

MH22000060T
1 Castletown Kilberry, Navan, Co. Meath

Meath County Council

Architect led design team services for Social 

Housing Development at Brews Hill, Navan
Services WGG Architects Brews Hill, Navan €125,290.00 07/03/2022 07/03/20222 07/03/2025 eTenders 36

WGG Architects & Surveyors Ltd, 21 

Churchview, Cavan

Meath County Council
Site clearance of spoil heaps Works Pat Denning & Co. Ltd

Ratholdren Court, Navan, Co. 

Meath
€53,278.00 08/04/2022 25/04/2022 13/06/2022

Supply Gov framework

Civil Engineering Works
2 Corbyfin, Ballybay, Co. Monaghan



Meath County Council construction of extension Services Roscoral Limited
extension to 3 Castle Meadows 

Trim Co Meath
€58,000.00 10/06/2022 n/a n/a

Supplygov MH21000043T - 

Appointment of Roscoral Limited, 

Castletown, Kilberry, Navan, Co. 

Meath for construction of an 

extention to 3 Castle Meadows, 

Trim, Co. Meath 

n/a Castletown, Kilberry, Navan, Co Meath


